OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, ROHTAK

No. / Dated /

То

The Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Rohtak.

Subject: Providing Limited Cashless Medical Facility to Regular Haryana Government Employees and Pensioner.

Memo

In reference to Hon'ble High Court letter No. 138 Spl. E II/L.80 (a) dated 31.01.2019, you are appointed as Nodal Officer for implementation of limited cashless medical facility to the employees of this Sessions Division as per the Govt. scheme. You are further asked to direct the official(s) concerned of your establishment to link the identity cards to be issued to the employees with their Aadhar numbers and further update the same on HRMS data. You are further required to arrange to provide the data for identification of employees culled out from HRMS data to the Finance Department and NIC so as to enable them to send the same to the Health Department for uploading on their website.

You are further asked to respond queries to be put forth, if any, by the quarter concerned with regard to the employees of this Sessions Division, who intent to avail limited cashless medical facilities as per the Govt. scheme.

> District & Sessions Judge, Rohtak.

Endst. No. <u>Seso</u> / Dated <u>Programmer 2100</u>/

A copy forwarded to the System Officer of this Sessions Division for uploading the detail of the Nodal Officer on the official website of this Sessions Division, for general information to the quarter concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Rohtak.